



2026:HHC:15350

**M/s. Sanmati Metals Vs State of H.P. & ors.**

**CWP No. 1793 of 2024**

**07.11.2024.** Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.Gs, for the respondents-State.

List on 21.11.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**November 07, 2024.  
(mamta)**