



2026:HHC:15350

M/s Sanmati Metals Vs. State of H.P. and others.

CWP No. 1793 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed during the course of the day.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on **4.12.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

21st November, 2024
(Nikita)