



2026:HHC:15350

M/s Sanmati Metals vs. State of H.P and
others a/w connected matter

CWP Nos. 1793 & 13383 of 2024

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr.Rakesh
Dhaulta, Addl. A.G and Mr. Sushant Kaprate,
Addl. A.G for the respondents.

CWP No. 13383 of 2024

Steps for the service of respondent No.2 be
taken during the course of the day. Thereafter, notice be
issued to respondent No.2, returnable for 8th January,
2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

December 04, 2024
(naveen)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**